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G. S. Mandal’s

Maharashtra Institute of Technology

(An Autonomous Institute)

Ref No.: MIT/B.Tech/ACAD/ACADCAL/2023/ | 7

Academic Calendar

Academic Year 2023-24 Part-|
For First Year B. Tech/M. Tech./MBA/MCA/B.Voc. (All Programmes)

Date: 24-07-2023

Month Activity Date/s Remarks
Aug 23 - Commencement of Student Induction 07-08-2023 B. Tech
Programme and Foundation Course
student Induction Programme 07-08-2023to  B. Tech
19-08-2023
Commencement of Classes/ Academics 14-08-2023 MCA
Commencement of Classes/ Academics 14-08-2023 M. Tech./MBA
Commencement of Classes/ Academics 21-08-2023 Foundation
' Course FY B. Tech
Attendance review by HoD 29-08-2023
Intimation to non-reporting students 31-08-2023
Sept 23 Attendance Record till 31-08-2023 03-10-2023
Letter to parents of defaulter students about ~ 05-10-2023
~attendance
' IQAC Feedback of Students 21-09-2023 to
22-09-2023
' IQAC Feedback of Faculty Members 23-09-2023
- Academic Review by HoD 30-09-2023
Oct 23 Attendance Record till 30-09-2023 03-10-2023
. Academic Review by Dean (Academics) 05-10-2023
' Letter to parents of defaulter students about ~ 05-10-2023

attendance

Mid Sem Examination-| (MSE-1)

' Display of Marks for MSE-

Open house for answer Sheets MSE-| and
Parent Teacher Meeting (PTM)
Academic Audit (Course File)

07-10-2023 to

10-10-2023

13-10-2023
14-10-2023

19-10-2023 to

21-10-2023
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Nov 23

Dec 23

Jan 24

Academic Review by HoD

_ Attendance Record till 30-10-2023

Letter to parents of defaulter students about
attendance

Academic Review by Dean (Academics)

Mid Sem Examination-l (MSE-II)

Academic Audit (Practical/Theory: TA and CIE,
ISE)

Provisional Detention List

Display of Marks for MSE-II

Open house for answer Sheets MSE-Il and
PTM

IQAC Feedback of Students

' IQAC Feedback of Faculty Members |

Mandatory Non-Credit Course Examination

| Term Work Submission

Term End

- Final Detention List

Academic Review by HoD
Viva Voce and Practical Examination

Academic Review by Dean (Academics)
Academic Audit (Course File)

End Seﬁ;nester Examination (ESE)

Result of End Semester Examination
Open house for Answer Sheets ESE and PTM

- Make-up Classes

Make-up Examination

31-10-2023
02-11-2023
04-11-2023

04-11-2023
06-11-2023 to
08-11-2023
06-11-2023 to
08-11-2023
20-11-2023
21-11-2023
22-11-2023

22-11-2023 to

24-11-2023

25-11-2023

25-11-2023

28-11-2023 to

30-11-2023

30-11-2023

30-11-2023

30-11-2023

01-12-2023to  B. Tech./M.

04-12-2023 Tech./MBA/MCA

04-12-2023
07-12-2023 to
09-12-2023
11-12-2023 to
21-12-2023
28-12-2023
29-12-2023
29-12-2023 to
04-01-2024
06-01-2024 to
12-01-2024

2/3



G. S. Mandal’s

Maharashtra Institute of Technology
(An Autonomous Institute)

Feb 23 Display of Final Grades 12-01-2024
Start of Next Academic Session 15-01-2024
Sr. No. Notes
01 Grades for Practica.I/TA/CIE shall be displayed at the end of each week (Saturday)
02 Faculty Advisor shall conduct the meeting after every Fortnight.
03 Saturdays shall be utilized for Co-curricular and Extra Curricular Activities

P>
Dean (%cs) [?‘//A
Maharashtra Institute of Technology,
Rurangabad
(An Autonomous Institute)
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