

G. S. Mandal's Maharashtra Institute of Technology



(An Autonomous Institute)

Ref No.: MIT/B.Tech/ACAD/ACADCAL/2023/ / 7

Date: 24-07-2023

Academic Calendar

Academic Year 2023-24 Part-I

For First Year B. Tech/M. Tech./MBA/MCA/B.Voc. (All Programmes)

Month	Activity	Date/s	Remarks
Aug 23	Commencement of Student Induction	07-08-2023	B. Tech
	Programme and Foundation Course		
	Student Induction Programme	07-08-2023 to	B. Tech
		19-08-2023	
	Commencement of Classes/ Academics	14-08-2023	MCA
	Commencement of Classes/ Academics	14-08-2023	M. Tech./MBA
	Commencement of Classes/ Academics	21-08-2023	Foundation
			Course FY B. Tech
	Attendance review by HoD	29-08-2023	
	Intimation to non-reporting students	31-08-2023	
Sept 23	Attendance Record till 31-08-2023	03-10-2023	
	Letter to parents of defaulter students about	05-10-2023	
	attendance		
	IQAC Feedback of Students	21-09-2023 to	
	9	22-09-2023	
	IQAC Feedback of Faculty Members	23-09-2023	
	Academic Review by HoD	30-09-2023	
Oct 23	Attendance Record till 30-09-2023	03-10-2023	
	Academic Review by Dean (Academics)	05-10-2023	
·	Letter to parents of defaulter students about attendance	05-10-2023	
	Mid Sem Examination-I (MSE-I)	07-10-2023 to	
		10-10-2023	
	Display of Marks for MSE-I	13-10-2023	
	Open house for answer Sheets MSE-I and	14-10-2023	
	Parent Teacher Meeting (PTM)		
	Academic Audit (Course File)	19-10-2023 to	
		21-10-2023	



G. S. Mandal's Maharashtra Institute of Technology



(An Autonomous Institute)

	Academic Review by HoD	31-10-2023	
Nov 23	Attendance Record till 30-10-2023	02-11-2023	
	Letter to parents of defaulter students about	04-11-2023	
	attendance		
	Academic Review by Dean (Academics)	04-11-2023	
	Mid Sem Examination-I (MSE-II)	06-11-2023 to	
		08-11-2023	
	Academic Audit (Practical/Theory: TA and CIE,	06-11-2023 to	
	ISE)	08-11-2023	
	Provisional Detention List	20-11-2023	
	Display of Marks for MSE-II	21-11-2023	
	Open house for answer Sheets MSE-II and PTM	22-11-2023	
	IQAC Feedback of Students	22-11-2023 to	
		24-11-2023	
	IQAC Feedback of Faculty Members	25-11-2023	
	Mandatory Non-Credit Course Examination	25-11-2023	
	Term Work Submission	28-11-2023 to	
		30-11-2023	
	Term End	30-11-2023	
	Final Detention List	30-11-2023	
	Academic Review by HoD	30-11-2023	
Dec 23	Viva Voce and Practical Examination	01-12-2023 to	B. Tech./M.
		04-12-2023	Tech./MBA/MCA
	Academic Review by Dean (Academics)	04-12-2023	
×.	Academic Audit (Course File)	07-12-2023 to	
		09-12-2023	
	End Semester Examination (ESE)	11-12-2023 to	
		21-12-2023	
	Result of End Semester Examination	28-12-2023	
	Open house for Answer Sheets ESE and PTM	29-12-2023	
	Make-up Classes	29-12-2023 to	
		04-01-2024	
Jan 24	Make-up Examination	06-01-2024 to	
		12-01-2024	



G. S. Mandal's





(An Autonomous Institute)

	1	•		
Feb 23	Display of Final Grades	12-01-2024		
	Start of Next Academic Session	15-01-2024		
Sr. No.	Notes			
01	Grades for Practical/TA/CIE shall be displayed at the end of each week (Saturday)			
02	Faculty Advisor shall conduct the meeting after every Fortnight.			
03	Saturdays shall be utilized for Co-curricular and Extra Curricular Activities			

Dean (Academics)

Director Maharashtra Institute of Technology, Aurangabad

(An Autonomous Institute)